POSITION CONTROLLING AND MONITORING OF AUTOMATED VALVES
• Suitable for use on rotary and linear applications.
• Certified for use in all hazardous aeras.
• Suitable for use on analog and on/off control.
• Integrated solutions (analog input & output + sensors, bus + sensors + pilot)
• Technology leadership in automated on/off valves.
®
VALVE POSITIONER

2www.airaindia.com
Design and Features
Ordering Guide
AE 1000 R D IT i 1 3
Positioner Type of Positioner
R: Rotary
L: Linear
Series Number
1000:E-P
(Electro-Pneumatic)
1200:P-P
(Pneumatic-Pneumatic)
Type of Acting
D: Double Acting
S: Single Acting
              Option for Feedback
IT: Internal position transmitter (4-20mA)
IB: Internal limit switch (2-SPST)
ET: External position transmitter (4-20mA)
EB: External limit switch (2-SPDT) or Proximity sensors
ET&B: External position transmitter (4-20mA)
          & External limit switch (2-SPDT) or Proximity sensors
                            Orifice
1: 0.7mm for Below 90 cm3 of actuator
2: 1mm for 90-180cm3 of actuator
3: none for over 180cm3 of actuator
Expolosion Proof
m: Exd II BT6
i: Ex ia II CT6
n: No explosion
Linear Type
1:10-40mm
2:40-70mm
3:70-100mm
4:100-130mm
5:130-150mm
Lever Type
Rotary Type
1:M6x40L
2:M6x63L
3:M8x40L
4:M8x63L
5:NAMUR
There is no resonance to the operation of positioner in
the range of 5~200Hz.